L23000170255

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(101.000)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Entity Nume)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



400404497754

SEUREINE LE MENT FALL AHASSEEL FLORIE

FILED 2023 APR -7 PH 2: 23

2023 APR -7 PM 12: 47

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

D	Acc#120160000072
	Acc#I20160000072
Name:	Enhanced Equity Holdings, LLC
Document #:	
Order #:	14874514
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:
Filing: 🗸	Certified: Email Address for Annual Report Notifications: Plain: Jaeh@theaxiomgrp.com COGS:
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$ 125.00

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Sect vision of Corp					
SUR IFCT	ENHANCE	D EQUITY HOLDIN	!GS, I	LC		
SOBINGT	·	Name of	Limi	ted Liabili	ty Company	
The enclose	rd Articles of G	Organization and fee(s	;) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please retur	n all correspo	ndence concerning thi	s matt	er to the fo	ollowing:	
	Jac Heinberg					
				Name of	Person	
	Enhanced Eq	uity Holdings, LLC				
				Firm/Co	npany	
	1712 W. Moi	rison Avenue				
				Addre	rss	
	Tampa, Flori	da 33606				
			Cit	y/State and	d Zip Code	
_	jaeh@theaxioi		used f	or future a	nnual report notificati	
See Guethae is		cerning this matter, p			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
-OF AUTCHER II	Jae Heinberg	_			310-3035	
	Name	of Person	t (<u> </u>	ea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is	a check for th	e following amount:				
			:e & s	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fi Divisio P.O. B	g Address ling Section n of Corporations ox 6327 ussey, FL 32314			Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	٠.	K.	L	Lata I	- 1	· ``	a n	ne	:
** *									
ARTICLE I - Name:									
Alk i ichter i – taille									
Algerian (2006) r = (540) me :									
skik i ivototo i = (valito)									
Alexandria e asames	٠.								
Alexander rational and the statement	٠.			 	•		•••		
Alk i ichter i - manner	٠.			 	•				
ARTICLE I - Dames	٠.			 	•				

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ENHANCED EQUITY HOLDINGS, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1712 W. Morrison Avenue	1712 W. Morrison Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33606	Tampa, Florida 33606
	<u> </u>

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Jac Heinberg		
	Name	
1712 W. Morrison A	venue	
Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)
Tampa	Flo <u>rida</u>	33606
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Docusioned by:

Jac Hundery

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Membe	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager <u>MGR</u>	Bella Vista Group, Inc. 12425 Race Track Road, Suite 100 Tampa, Florida 33626
If an effective date is listed, the date m be date of filing.)	n the date of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	Jac Heinburg
This document I am aware tha	re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. It is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State and degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
<u>Jae Hei</u>	Typed or printed name of signee
	Pillian Fame

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)